

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Suzie Colby, Vice President of Resource Development, SAY San Diego (858) 715-2412 desk, (858) 752-1081 mobile, suzie@saysandiego.org

PricewaterhouseCoopers Hosts Golf for San Diego Charity

SAY San Diego named Golf Tournament Beneficiary

ESCONDIDO, CA (June 28, 2017) – On Friday, August 18, 2017, the San Diego office of PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP ("PwC") will host its 2nd annual charity golf tournament at The Vineyard at Escondido, CA. The 4-man scramble tournament will begin at 8:30am with a shotgun start. The registration fee includes a breakfast burrito and coffee, range balls, golf, shared cart, course contests, two drink coupons, and a BBQ lunch buffet. There will also be a 50/50 raffle, a silent auction, and a general raffle to win some great prizes donated by San Diego businesses and PwC.

For two consecutive years, PwC has chosen the social services agency SAY San Diego as their beneficiary. President & CEO of SAY San Diego, Nancy Gannon Hornberger says she is overwhelmed with gratitude, "PwC has stepped up to support SAY San Diego's mission during a year of opportunity and growth – 100% of the proceeds will help meet critical needs of San Diego County children, youth, and families." In 2016, PwC raised \$5,000 for SAY San Diego and hopes to bring in more than \$7,500 in 2017.

Ways to get involved:

- Play in the tournament—Single Golfer: \$150, Foursome of Golfers: \$600
- Become a Sponsor—Sign recognition on the course. Sponsorships start at \$200.
- Make a donation (gift card, gift basket, event tickets, golf equipment, etc.) to be used in the silent auction/ drawing.

To sign up or for more information, contact tournament coordinator Scott Dudzik at scott.n.dudzik@pwc.com or at 858-336-2721.

ABOUT PwC:

At PwC, our purpose is to build trust in society and solve important problems. We're a network of firms in 157 countries with more than 223,000 people who are committed to delivering quality in assurance, advisory and tax services. Every day, PwC strives to enrich the lives of clients we serve, people we employ and citizens in our communities. We value our role in constructing and delivering solutions to the immense challenges faced by society. Some of these include reducing <u>carbon emissions</u>, increasing financial literacy and <u>access to</u>

<u>education</u> PwC is committed to delivering positive social impact with measurable, long-lasting results in the areas of youth education, social inclusion and the environment. Find out more and tell us what matters to you by visiting us at <u>www.pwc.com</u>.

ABOUT SAY SAN DIEGO:

SAY San Diego advances the vision of opportunity, equity, and well-being for all San Diegans. We partner with youth, adults, families, and communities to reach their full potential by focusing on three key areas:

Child and youth development, including before and after school programs for grades K–8 and preschools across more than 40 sites.

Youth, adult, and family wellness, including child abuse prevention, foster care and kinship parenting support, juvenile delinquency prevention and youth development, family strengthening and self-sufficiency, as well as mental health counseling, case management, and related services for youth and adults.

Community engagement, including community organizing, coalition building, and collective impact that increases resident and youth involvement in improving neighborhood safety and well-being, as well as operating multiservice family resource centers to provide vital support to military, refugee, and economically insecure families.

To learn more about SAY San Diego, visit: https://www.saysandiego.org/

###